Distri:
Licensees (5 originals)
OSP Dir r/f
SLR r/f
IDinitz r/f
JSaltzman
DNash
IDinitz Desk Ref.
PDR
LPDR
DCD

USGPO: 1981-335-960

Docket No. 50-413

LR:0SA

2/7/85

NRC FORM 318 (10-80) NRCM 0240

IDinit2/dr

2/ /85

OFFICE

DATE

SURNAME

#### AMENDMENT TO INDEMNITY AGREEMENT NO. B-100 AMENDMENT NO. 4

Effective July 18, 1984, Indemnity Agreement No. B-100, between Duke Power Company, North Carolina Municipal Power Agency Number 1, North Carolina Electric Membership Corporation and Saluda River Electric Cooperative, Inc. and the Nuclear Regulatory Commission, dated January 3, 1984, as amended, is hereby further amended as follows:

Delete the name "North Carolina Municipal Power Agency Number 1" wherever it appears in the indemnity agreement.

FOR THE U. S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

SLREOSP

2/20/85

OFFICIAL RECORD COPY

| Jerome Saltzman, Assistant Director<br>State and Licensee Relations<br>Office of State Programs |  |
|---|--|
| Accepted  | Accepted   |
| By DUKE POWER COMPANY   | By NORTH CAROLINA ELECTRIC MUNICIPAL POWER AGENCY NUMBER 1 |
| Accepted  | Accepted   |
| By NORTH CAROLINA ELECTRIC MEMBERSHIP CORPORATION   | SALUDA RIVER ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC.                    |
| 8502270590 850220<br>PDR ADOCK 05000413<br>J PDR  |  |
|   |  |



# UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555

Docket No. 50-413

### AMENDMENT TO INDEMNITY AGREEMENT NO. B-100 AMENDMENT NO. 4

Effective July 18, 1984, Indemnity Agreement No. B-100, between Duke Power Company, North Carolina Municipal Power Agency Number 1, North Carolina Electric Membership Corporation and Saluda River Electric Cooperative, Inc. and the Nuclear Regulatory Commission, dated January 3, 1984, as amended, is hereby further amended as follows:

Delete the name "North Carolina Municipal Power Agency Number 1" wherever it appears in the indemnity agreement.

FOR THE U. S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

| Jerome Saltzman, Assistant Director<br>State and Licensee Relations<br>Office of State Programs |   |
|---|---|
| Accepted  | Accepted  |
| DUKE POWER COMPANY  | NORTH CAROLINA ELECTRIC MUNICIPAL POWER AGENCY NUMBER 1 |
| Accepted  | Accepted  |
| By NORTH CAROLINA ELECTRIC MEMBERSHIP CORPORATION   | SALUDA RIVER ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC.                 |



## UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555

Docket No. 50-413

### AMENDMENT TO INDEMNITY AGREEMENT NO. B-100 AMENDMENT NO. 4

Effective July 18, 1984, Indemnity Agreement No. 8-100, between Duke Power Company, North Carolina Municipal Power Agency Number 1, North Carolina Electric Membership Corporation and Saluda River Electric Cooperative, Inc. and the Nuclear Regulatory Commission, dated January 3, 1984, as amended, is hereby further amended as follows:

Delete the name "North Carolina Municipal Power Agency Number 1" wherever it appears in the indemnity agreement.

FOR THE U. S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

| Jerome Saltzman, Assistant Director<br>State and Licensee Relations<br>Office of State Programs |  |
|---|--|
| Accepted  | Accepted   |
| DUKE POWER COMPANY  | NORTH CAROLINA ELECTRIC MUNICIPAL<br>POWER AGENCY NUMBER 1 |
| Accepted  | Accepted   |
| By NORTH CAROLINA ELECTRIC MEMBERSHIP CORPORATION   | SALUDA RIVER ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC.                    |